

## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## **INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY**

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT		311 Boulder Oak Drive New Braunfels, TX 78132	
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWE	R FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System:	<u>-</u>	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:			Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain F	ield or Distributic	on System:	Unknown
	Between	n Have	and Garage	<u></u>
	(4) Installer:		<u> </u>	Tunknown
	(5) Approximate Age:	9 year	5 old	Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	O		
	Phone: <u>X30-899-76(S</u>	itractor:outract expi contract expi in effect to opera	iration date: 10/14  ate aerobic treatment and certain no	on-standard" on-site
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or r If yes, explain:  (4) Does Seller have manufacturer of			Yes No
_	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer of	-		Tes All No
C.	(1) The following items concerning to planning materials permit maintenance contract maintena	he on-site sewer		OSSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the su submitted to the permitting author		als that describe the on-site sew btain a permit to install the on-site s	
	(3) It may be necessary for a l transferred to the buyer.	buyer to have	the permit to operate an on-s	ite sewer facility
TAF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identif	ication by Buyer	, and Seller, _	Page 1 of 2

NEW BRAUNFELS PROPERTIES,389 S Seguin Avenue New Braunfels,TX 78130 Phone: 210-885-6188 Fax: 830-626-8101 Jerry Sonier

Bolder Oak 311

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Brandon C. Stroh	5/3// Y  Date	Signature of Seller	Date	
Receipt acknowledged by:				
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date	

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04



## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

DATE SIGNED BY SEL	CLOS LER	SUF AN	RE OF	SE NO	LLE T A	R'S	S KNOWLEDGE OF JBSTITUTE FOR A	TH	HE (	CO SP	NDI <sup>*</sup>	TX 78132 TION OF THE PROPERTY A TIONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	E B	UY	ER
Seller □ is 🗷 is not o	ccup	yin	g the	Prop	erty	/. If	unoccupied (by Sel	ler)	, ho	w l	long	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
1 Month															
ection 1. The Proper															
Item		N		_	em		conveyed. The contra	Y	r -	U	_	e which items will & will not conve Item	<del>-</del>	N	u
Cable TV Wiring	X	-	$\ddot{}$	-			ropane Gas:	$\dot{\nabla}$	<del>  '``</del>		1	Pump: sump grinder	┼,	Ż	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		X					nmunity (Captive)		X	-	1	Rain Gutters	+	$\bigcirc$	
Ceiling Fans	V			_			Property	X			1	Range/Stove	X	$\sim$	
Cooktop	V		-		lot		<u> </u>	╎	X		1	Roof/Attic Vents	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}}$		
Dishwasher	X	$\vdash$	$\vdash$				n System	+	K	$\vdash$	1	Sauna	<del>                                     </del>	X	
Disposal	2	$\vdash$	$\vdash$		licre		<del> </del>	$\checkmark$	+`	$\vdash$	-	Smoke Detector	1	<i>/</i> -	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		\ \					· Grill	X			-	Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	$\downarrow$	<i>(</i>		F	atic	/De	ecking	₩	+		1	Spa		×	
Fences	1						g System	₩			-	Trash Compactor	+	X	
Fire Detection Equip.	$\frac{1}{2}$				ool		g Gystein	┲	<b>V</b>	╁	-	TV Antenna	┼	X	_
French Drain	<del>₩</del>			-			uipment	┼	₩	├	┥	Washer/Dryer Hookup	X	-	$\vdash$
Gas Fixtures	1	<u> </u>					unt. Accessories	$\vdash$	$\sqrt{}$		-	Window Screens	$\stackrel{\bullet}{\triangleright}$		$\vdash$
Natural Gas Lines	17						ater	+	1	┝	-	Public Sewer System	宀	7	
inatural Gas Lines	17	L			001	пе	alei		1/	i	<u> </u>	Fublic Sewer System		$\nabla$	
Item				Υ	N	U						al Information			
Central A/C				$\times$	<u> </u>		electric gas	n	um	ber	of u	ınits:			i
Evaporative Coolers					number of units:										
Wall/Window AC Units				number of units:											
Attic Fan(s)					X	if yes, describe:									
Central Heat				X		Øelectric ☐ gas number of units:									
Other Heat					if yes, describe:										
Oven				number of ovens: delectric gas other:											
Fireplace & Chimney				$\searrow$			□ wood 🛛 gas lo	gs							_
Carport					X		attached no	ot a	ttac	hec	d_	11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/			
Garage				X			attached no	ot a	ttac	hec	d				
Garage Door Openers							number of units: _					number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls							owned leas	ed 1	fron	<del></del>					
Security System							owned leas	ed 1	fron	<del></del>					_
Water Heater			X.			☐ electric ☐ gas		] otl	ner	:	number of units:				
Water Softener			X			□owned □leas	ed 1	fron	1				<u>/ı</u>		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler			X			Sautomatic n	nan	ual	 a	reas	covered: Avonul Mo	سعو/		a	
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility											On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1			_	
TAR-1406) 01-01-14 EW BRAUNFELS PROPERTIES,389 S Seg try Sonier				fels,TX	78130	_	er:,		and	d S	eller		age		

Concerning the Property	at			New	Braunfel	s, TX 78132				
Water supply provided b	v: □ cit	v 😿	well □MUD	unknowr	n □other:					
Water supply provided by: ☐ city   well   MUD   co-op   unknown   other: Was the Property built before 1978?   yes										
(If yes complete si	an and	attach	TAR-1906 cc	ncerning	lead-hased na	aint hazarde)				
Doe' Turner	gii, aiki	allaci	ا ا ۱۳۸۱-۱۹۵۵ در د د هم	1227	Vad-based pa	ant nazarus).	ovim.	~+~\		
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 concerning lead-based paint hazards).  Roof Type:										
Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (shingles or roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof covering)										
□yes X no □unkn	own	-								
Are you (Seller) aware o	of any of	the ite	ems listed in th	his Section	1 that are no	ot in working condition, that have defec	ts. or	are		
• •						necessary):				
niced of repair: yes	, XIII	ii yee	s, describe (at	aon additi	orial sheets if	necessary).				
						the hands of the second of the				
Section 2. Are you (S	eller) av	ware o	of any defects	s or malfu	inctions in ar	ny of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are		
aware and No (N) if you	u are no	t awa	re.)							
Item	Υ	N	Item		YN	Item	Tv	N		
	<del>-   •</del>		Floors		<del>-   '   '</del>	Sidewalks	+-	片		
Basement		X	·····	(0) ( )		4	+	$\stackrel{\times}{\sim}$		
Ceilings		<u> </u>	Foundatio	``-		Walls / Fences		$\times$		
Doors		X	Interior W	alls		Windows		X		
Driveways		X	Lighting F	ixtures		Other Structural Components				
Electrical Systems		X.	Plumbing	Systems						
Exterior Walls		$\mathbf{A}$	Roof							
you are not aware.)	eller) a	ware (	or any or the	ioliowing	conditions:	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	NO (N	<b>(</b> ) 11		
Condition				YN	Condition		Tv	N		
Aluminum Wiring				1 1	Previous Foundation Repairs					
Asbestos Components					Previous Roof Repairs					
Diseased Trees:		_		+		ctural Repairs	$-\!\!\!\!+\!\!\!\!-$	X		
Endangered Species/F			norty	+ (-)	Radon Gas			X		
Fault Lines	iabitat 0	11 1 10	Derty	+	Settling	<b>2</b>	+			
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	aste				Soil Moven	nent	-	X		
Improper Drainage	4510			<del>                                      </del>		Structure or Pits	+	XX		
Intermittent or Weather	r Springe	<u> </u>				nd Storage Tanks	+	X		
Landfill	- Opinig				Unplatted E			X		
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ead-Bas	ed Pt	Hazards			d Easements	+	Ŕ		
Encroachments onto the			T TOLE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	T X		aldehyde Insulation	$\dashv$	$ \nabla$		
Improvements encroad			s' property		Water Pen		+	X		
Located in 100-year Fl			p. 0p.0.0		Wetlands of		$\dashv$	$\nabla$		
Located in Floodway		-			Wood Rot		$\neg$	X		
Present Flood Ins. Cov	erage					station of termites or other wood	_			
(If yes, attach TAR-141	_				1	insects (WDI)		$\times$		
Previous Flooding into		ictures	<u> </u>			eatment for termites or WDI				
Previous Flooding onto				1 1 1 1 1 1		ermite or WDI damage repaired		<b>X</b>		
Located in Historic Dis		700.19			Previous F		_	X		
Historic Property Design				1		WDI damage needing repair		XXXX		
Previous Use of Premi		Manufa	acture	<del>                                      </del>	Single Blo	ockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	_	[7		
of Methamphetamine				1/4	Tub/Spa*			X		
							1	¥		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14		Initia	led by: Buyer:		, an	d Seller: Pa	ge 2 (	of 5		

Concernir	ng the Property at New Braunfels, TX 78132
If the ansv	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
N	NA
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
which ha	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, as not been previously disclosed in this notice?  yes not been previously disclosed in this notice?  yes not been previously disclosed in this notice?  yes not been previously disclosed in this notice?
	1/10
Section 5 not aware Y N	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are e.)  Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
⊐ X(	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:
	Name of association:
<b>∀</b>	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? ☐ yes ☐ no If yes, describe:
N C	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
<b>→ × × × × × × × × × ×</b>	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
<b>≱</b>	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	$\Lambda$

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ and Selle

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Prop	erty at	N	311 Boulder ( New Braunfels,		
If the answer to any	of the items in S	Section 5 is yes, explair	n (attach additional	sheets if necessary):	
		MA			
	•	not attached a surve			
regularly provide ir	nspections and		sed as inspectors	or otherwise permi	erts from persons who tted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspect	or		No. of Pages
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		ely on the above-cite r should obtain inspe			
☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Manao ☐ Other:	gement	Senior (Se		isabled isabled Veteran nknown	with any insurance
insurance claim or	ou (Seller) ev a settlement o		ceeding) and not	used the proceeds	perty (for example, an to make the repairs for
requirements of Ch	apter 766 of th	ave working smoke one Health and Safety Cory):	code?* 🔲 unknow	vn 🔲 no 🔀 (yes.lfı	th the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
smoke detec which the dw know the bui	tors installed ir relling is located	and Safety Code requested and Safety Code requested and the secondaries with the secondaries and the secon	requirements of the e, location, and pov	e building code in effe wer source requireme	ect in the area in Ints. If you do not
of the buyer's evidence of t the buyer ma specifies the	s family who wi he hearing imp akes a written locations for ir	r to install smoke detect ill reside in the dwelling airment from a licensed request for the seller astallation. The parties of smoke detectors to in	is hearing-impaired I physician; and (3) to install smoke d may agree who wil	d; (2) the buyer gives within 10 days after to etectors for the hear	the seller written he effective date, ing-impaired and
(TAR-1406) 01-01-1	4 Ini	itialed by: Buyer:	. and	Seller.	Page 4 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

		e to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the							
brok	er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccu	drate information or to omit any material information.							
Sian	pature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller Date							
•	ted Name: Brandon C. Stroh	Printed Name:							
ADL	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:								
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	tabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if a areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a> . certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police							
(2)	If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.								
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.								
(4)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller	phone #:							
The	as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PRundersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing								
_	•	Signature of Buyer Date							
Print	ted Name:	Printed Name:							

311 Boulder Oak Drive

New Braunfels, TX 78132

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Concerning the Property at \_\_\_\_\_

Page 5 of 5